PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2045

Page 1, line 16, remove "upon the"

Page 1, line 17, remove "recommendation of the pardon advisory board"

Page 2, line 4, remove "the attorney general and"

Page 2, line 5, replace "two" with "three"

Page 2, line 6, replace "two" with "three"

Page 2, line 9, after "compensation" insert "of sixty-two dollars and fifty cents per day" and replace "members of the legislative" with "state officers"

Page 2, line 10, remove "assembly"

Page 2, line 15, replace the third "the" with "this chapter"

Page 2, line 16, remove "board's duties"

Renumber accordingly